
 

TRAVANCORE DEVASWOM BOARD 
 

Office of the Executive Engineer, Mavelikkara,  
Travancore Devaswom Board, Pin code 690101 ,Contact No.04792303767,  
                                             Email-  eetdbmk@gmail.com 
 
EEM/ET-11/2023-2024 Dated 12.07.2023 

 
TENDER NOTICE INVITING e- TENDERS FOR EXECUTION OF WORKS 

 
The Undersigned for and on behalf of the Travancore Devaswom Board, invites 
competitive e-tenders for theworknotedbelowfromregisteredcontractors 
ofTravancoreDevaswomBoardor PWD*. 

Tender No Tender ID Name of work Estimate 
PAC 

Time of  
complet
ion 

Class 
of  
contract 

EMD Tender 
fee 

EEM/ET-
50/ 
2023-2024 

2023_TDB_5
87379_1 

Construction of 
Nadapandal at 
Arthakandanswamy 
temple in Aranmula 
group-Reg 

4,40,420/-  4 
months 

 D 
Class & 
above 

11,100/- 1050/- 

EEM/ET-
51/ 
2023-2024 

2023_TDB_5
87410_1 

KaippuzhaDevaswo
m in Aranmula group 
- Constructing new 
toilet for Devaswom 
staffs and devotees 

3,84,774/-  5 
months 

 D 
Class & 
above 

9700/- 950/- 

EEM/ET-
52/ 
2023-2024 

2023_TDB_5
87451_1 

DBHS Parumala in 
Thiruvalla group - 
Repairs and 
maintenance to the 
Auditorium 

11,28,290/-  3 
months 

 D 
Class & 
above 

28,250/- 2950/- 

EEM/ET-
53/ 
2023-2024 

2023_TDB_5
87472_1 

PalliyaraDevaswom 
in Karunagappally 
group Constructing 
valiyambalam with 
belikkalpura 
(Revised Estimate) -
Reg 

16,50,304/-  8 
months 

 D 
Class & 
above 

41,300/- 2950/- 

 Publishing Date 12.07.2023     05.00 PM 
 Last Date of Receipt of Tenders by Online 17.07.2023     02:00 PM 
 Date of Opening of Tenders   18.07.2023     03.00 PM 

 
 

BiddocumentsincludingtheBillofQuantities(BoQ)canbedownloadedfreeofcost 
fromtheeGovernmentProcurement(e-GP) Website www.etenders.kerala.gov.in. All bid 
documents are to be submitted online only and in the designatedcover(s)/envelope(s)onthee-
GPwebsite.Tenders/bidsshallbeaccepted onlythroughonlinemodeonthee-GPwebsiteand no 
manual submission of the same shall be entertained. Late tenders will not be accepted. A bid 
submission fee shallbe remitted online during the time of bid submission. Price Bid shall only be 
submitted through online.Details 
regardingremittanceofBidSubmissionFeeandBidSecurity,Bidpreparationandsubmissionarementio
nedinthebiddocument. 

 

The bids shall be opened online on the above mentioned date at the office of the Office of the 
undersigned in thepresence of the Bidders /their authorized representatives who wish to attend at 
the above address.If the tender openingdate happens to be on a holiday or non-working day due 
to any other valid reason, the tender opening process will bedoneon thenext workingdayat 
sametimeand place. 
All other existing conditions related to bidding in force in the Travancore Devaswom Board will 
be applicable in thistender also unless expressly defined in the bidding document. The Tender 
Inviting Authority/Employer shall not beresponsible for any failure, malfunction or breakdown of 

mailto:eetdbmk@gmail.com
http://www.etenders.kerala.gov.in.


the electronic system while downloading or uploading thedocuments by the Bidder during the 
eprocurement process.Details required for e-payment (Details of bank accounthaving core 
banking facility andemail addressofthe bidder)shall befurnished alongwiththetender.Tenders 
notaccompanied by these details will be rejected. All subsequent Government orders connected 
to tenders and any revisionintheratesoftaxeswould alsobeapplicableto thistender. 
Theundersignedreservestherighttoacceptorrejectanyoralltenderswithoutassigninganyreasont
hereof.Allconditions prevailing in this department regarding execution of works/ as per 
devaswom manual/as per NIT / RevisedPWD Manual and regarding tenders are applicable 
to this tender also. Further details, if required, can be had from thisofficeduringworkinghours. 
*PWDContractorsshouldregisterinTDBasacontractorbyremittingregistrationfeesbeforeexec
utingtheagreement. 

 
 
        Sd/- 
       Executive Engineer 
       Mavelikkara 
    (For and on behalf of the Travancore Devaswom Board) 


